TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM562768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2018	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AVENTIS PHARMA S.A.		02/04/2020	Corporation: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sanofi Mature IP	
Street Address:	54, rue La Boetie	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75008	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: societe par actions simplifiee a associe unique: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2847438	APIDRA
Registration Number:	2395698	L
Registration Number:	1707749	LOVENOX
Registration Number:	5195556	ORUDIS
Registration Number:	4465946	ADEROGYL
Registration Number:	2767007	KETEK
Registration Number:	5609754	ROVAMYCINE
Registration Number:	1999459	TAXOTERE
Registration Number:	1661411	TAXOTERE
Registration Number:	5001899	LOVENOX FINESSE
Registration Number:	4976938	LOVENOX FINESSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128135901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-5900 Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Lim

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006867 FRAME: 0160 900536171

	151 West 42nd Street, 17th Floor New York, NEW YORK 10036		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SNFI 1914959		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Lim		
SIGNATURE:	/kl/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2020		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed assignment to Sanofi Mature IP (F3405369x96B9E)#page1.tif source=Executed assignment to Sanofi Mature IP (F3405369x96B9E)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006867 FRAME: 0161

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT DEED

Between:

AVENTIS PHARMA S.A.

Société anonyme Incorporated under the laws of France 20 avenue Raymond Aron 92160 Antony, FRANCE

[Hereinafter THE ASSIGNOR]
On the one hand

And

Sanofi Mature IP

Société par actions simplifiée à associé unique Incorporated under the Laws of France 54, rue La Boétie 75008 Paris, FRANCE

> [Hereinafter THE ASSIGNEE] On the other hand

[Hereinafter referred to collectively as THE PARTIES]

PREAMBLE

By a Transfer Agreement effective as of November 30, 2018 [hereinaster THE ASSIGNMENT], THE ASSIGNOR transferred to THE ASSIGNEE the ownership of the trademark registrations listed in the attached schedule [hereinaster THE TRADEMARKS].

THE PARTIES hereby wish to confirm the transfer of ownership of the TRADEMARKS for the purpose of its recordal on the corresponding Trade Mark Register.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

- THE ASSIGNOR hereby confirms THE ASSIGNMENT to THE ASSIGNEE, with effect from November 30, 2018, of the full and entire ownership of THE TRADEMARKS, including the right to prosecute any acts of infringement of THE TRADEMARKS and including the goodwill associated with THE TRADEMARKS.
- The present confirmatory deed confirms and neither replaces nor amends THE ASSIGNMENT.

Full power is given to the bearer of an original hereof, or a copy certified to be a true copy by Notary Public, or a simple copy hereof, to proceed with its recordal on the relevant Trade Mark Register.

Signed on behalf of THE ASSIGNOR

At Gentilly, on February 4, 2020

By Carole TRICOIRE, Proxy Holder

Trioil.

Signature(s):

Signed on behalf of THE ASSIGNEE 11:

At Gentilly, on February 4, 2020

By Joëlle SANIT-HUGOT, Proxy Holder

Signature(s):

TRADEMARK REEL: 006867 FRAME: 0162

			are and the commence of the co
TRADEMARK	APP. NO.	REG. NO.	
ADEROGYL	85/951,201	4465946	
APIDRA	78/139,490	2847438	
KETEK	75/588,285	2767007	
L (Stylized)	75/824,098	2395698	
LOVENOX	74/219,194	1707749	
LOVENOX FINESSE	86/772,048	5001899	
LOVENOX FINESSE	86/767,218	4976938	
ORUDIS	87/185,876	5195556	
ROVAMYCINE	87/631,896	5609754	
TAXOTERE	74/046,910	1661411	
TAXOTERE & Design	74/693,833	1999459	G axoloro
and the state of t		minimum managarah an managarah a	**************************************

TRADEMARK REEL: 006867 FRAME: 0163

RECORDED: 02/19/2020